
ELEZIONI 2023-2026 
ELENCO ELETTI 

COA 
VOTI 

OTTENUTI 

MALBERTI ENRICA MICHELA 319 

OGGIONI PIERO 289 

PERINI MAURIZIO 239 

BIFFI ANNA CARLOTTA 233 

TRAVERSO MAURA 204 

OLDONI MARIA TERESA 197 

LEPIANE PASQUALE 193 

GHEZZI GIGLIOLA 169 

CAPPUCCIO CARLO 161 

APRILE ANDREA 158 

IACOBUCCI FORGIONE ESTER 155 

CAPELLI STEFANO 147 

LIQUINDOLI ANGELA 145 

BEACCO EMANUELA 126 

MARASSI RAFFAELE 125 

 
ELENCO CANDIDATI CON VOTI 

        

  N. VOTANTI 572   

        

  N. SCHEDE VALIDE 560   

  N. SCHEDE BIANCHE 6   

  N. SCHEDE INVALIDE 0   

  N. SCHEDE NULLE 6   

        

        

  COA 
VOTI 

OTTENUTI 
  

1 MALBERTI ENRICA MICHELA 319   

2 OGGIONI PIERO 289   

3 PERINI MAURIZIO 239   

4 BIFFI ANNA CARLOTTA 233   

5 TRAVERSO MAURA 204   

6 OLDONI MARIA TERESA 197   

7 LEPIANE PASQUALE 193   

8 GHEZZI GIGLIOLA 169   

9 CAPPUCCIO CARLO 161   

10 APRILE ANDREA 158   



11 IACOBUCCI FORGIONE ESTER 155   

12 CAPELLI STEFANO 147   

13 LIQUINDOLI ANGELA 145   

14 BEACCO EMANUELA 126   

15 MARASSI RAFFAELE 125   

16 COLOMBO CINZIA ADELE 67   

17 GROSSO ELISA 29   

18 MAGUGLIANI VALERIA 13   

        

 


